



156280-B



FRE - ENG - GER - SPA - ITA - POR - DUT - FIN - DAN - GRE - HUN - NOR - POL - SLO - SWE - CZE - TUR - ARA - KOR		JAPAN	AUSTRALIA / NEW ZEALAND	NORTH AMERICA
Réf. constructeur / Manufacturer ref. / Art.-Nr. Hersteller / Ref. constructor / Rif. costruttore / مرجع الجهة الصائغة / 제조업체 조회 번호:	CB 5004HV2	製造者品番 : CB 5004HV2	CB 5004HV2	CB 5004HV2
Réf. Pellenc / Pellenc ref. / Art.-Nr. Pellenc / Ref. Pellenc / Rif. Pellenc / مرجع Pellenc / Pellenc 조회 번호	156279	ペランク品番 : 156904	156906	169936
Puissance / Power / Leistung / Potencia / Potenza / القدرة / 전력	20 W	電力 : 20 W	20 W	20 W
Tension d'alimentation nominale / Rated supply voltage / Nennspannung / Tensión de alimentación nominal / Tensione di alimentazione nominale / الشدة الإسمية لتوتر التغذية / 정격 공급 전압	100 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz	名目入力電源 : 100 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz	100 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz	100 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Courant d'alimentation maxi / Supply current / Stromstärke / Corriente de alimentación / Corrente di alimentazione / أقصى تيار للتغذية / 최대 공급 전류	0,5 A	入力電流 : 0,5 A	0,5 A	0,5 A
Tension de sortie maxi / Max output voltage / Max. Ausgangsspannung / Tensión de salida máxima / Tensione di uscita max / أقصى شدة تيار للمخرج / 최대 출력 전압	50.2 VDC	最大出力電圧 : 50.2 VDC	50.2 VDC	50.2 VDC
Courant de sortie / Output current / Ausgangsstrom / Corriente de salida / Corrente di uscita / تيار المخرج / 출력 전류	0,4 A	出力電流 : 0,4 A	0,4 A	0,4 A
Compatibilité batterie / Battery compatibility / Batteriekompatibilität / Compatibilidad batería / Compatibilità batteria / مدى توافق البطارية / 배터리 호환성	150 (3.3Ah - 12 cells) / 150P (3Ah - 12 cells)	適合/バッテリー : 150 (3.3Ah - 12 cells) / 150P (3Ah - 12 cells)	150 (3.3Ah - 12 cells) / 150P (3Ah - 12 cells)	150 (3.3Ah - 12 cells) / 150P (3Ah - 12 cells)
Conformité / Compliance / Übereinstimmung mit Normen / Conformidad / Conformità / المطابقة / 규정 준수	EN 60335-1 : 2012+A13: 2017 EN 60335-2-29 : 2004 +A11:2018 EN 55014-1 : 2017 EN 55014-2 : 2015 EN 61000-3-2 : 2019 EN 61000-3-3 : 2013 + A1:2019 KC 60335-1 : 2016-10 KC 60335-2-29 : 2020-05	J60335-1(H27) J60335-2-29(2019) J3000 (H25) J55014-1(H27)	AS/NZS 60335.2.29-2017 AS/NZS 60335.1-2011 Inc A1-4	UL 1012 :2012 Ed.8+R :30Mar2021, CSA C22.2#107.2 :2001 Ed.2+U1;U2 Only use with the USA's power cord Ref.57156 



















## Operating instructions

### Safety warning

- a- This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.
- b- children shall not play with the appliance.
- c- cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children without supervision.
- d- Do not charge non-rechargeable battery.

### Safety measures

- 1- This charger must be used indoors, in a dry place, away from a heat source (>+5 °C or 41 °F) and direct sunlight, on a non-combustible support.
- 2- When in operation, the device's temperature can reach 60°C (140°F). There can be no flammable material within 1.5 metres (5 ft) of the device and battery.
- 3- Do not introduce any metal objects into the device such as paper clips, coins, keys, nails, screws or other small metal objects likely to short circuit its components.
- 4- Do not interfere with its cooling cycle.
- 5- Do not expose the device to microwaves or high pressure.
- 6- Do not immerse the device in water.
- 7- The device must be protected against shock and must be well positioned and secured for transport.
- 8- In the event of suspicious fumes, place the device outside the premises or vehicle, as far from any combustible material as possible.
- 9- If the output cord is torn or damaged, bring the entire device back to the authorised distributor it was purchased from.
- 10- This charger only charges Pellenc LULIB batteries
- 11- At the end of its life, the device must be returned to the authorised distributor it was purchased from to be recycled in compliance with waste regulations.
- 12- Fragile case, contains electronic devices.

### Maintenance and Servicing

- 1- The equipment must not be stored in a humid environment or in one containing corrosive gases. It must be kept in a dry place out of reach of children.
- 2- Dry the surface of the equipment with a dry cloth only.
- 3- The equipment must not be disassembled.
- 4- If the equipment is damaged, contact the supplier or the manufacturer.

### PELLENC. Warranty and After Sales Service

#### I. Legal warranty

##### A. Warranty against latent defects

Apart from the commercial warranty provided for under Article 1641 of the Civil Code provides that "the seller is bound to a warranty on account of latent defects of the object sold which render it unfit for the use for which it was intended, or which would impair said use to the extent that the buyer would not have acquired it, or would only have given a lesser price for it, had he known of them". Article 1648 of the Civil Code "The action resulting from latent defects must be brought by the purchaser within two years after the discovery of the defect."

##### B. Legal warranty of conformity

Article L.217-4 of the Consumer Code "The seller delivers goods in conformity with the contract and is liable for defects of conformity existing upon delivery.

The seller is also liable for any lack of compliance resulting from the packaging, assembly or installation instructions whenever its contractual liability is engaged in this regard or the latter are carried out under its responsibility

Article L.217-5 of the Consumer Code "The goods are comply with the contract:

- 1) If they are suitable for the purpose usually expected of similar goods and, where applicable:
  - If it matches the description given by the seller and possess the qualities that were presented to the buyer in the form of a sample or model;
  - If it has the qualities that a buyer can reasonably expect given the public statements made by the seller, the producer or its representative, especially in advertising or labelling;
- 2. Or, if it has the characteristics defined by mutual agreement of the parties or is fit for any particular purpose that the buyer made known to the seller and that the latter accepted.

Article L.217-12 of the Consumer Code "legal action resulting from lack of conformity lapses two years after delivery of the goods".

#### II. Pellenc Commercial Warranty

##### A. Contents

###### 1. General Information

In addition to legal warranties, client users benefit from the commercial warranty on PELLENC products covering the exchange and replacement of parts recognised out of use, caused by machining defects, assembly defects or material defects, whatever the cause.

The warranty forms an inseparable whole with the product sold by PELLENC.

###### 2. Spare Parts

The commercial warranty also covers original PELLENC spare parts, excluding labour and to the exclusion of certain parts of each product provided at delivery.

##### B. Duration of the warranty

###### 1. General Information

PELLENC products are guaranteed under the commercial warranty as from delivery to the customer for a period of two (2) years for products connected to a PELLENC battery, and for a period of one (1) year for other PELLENC products.

###### 2. Spare Parts

PELLENC spare parts replaced under the product warranty are guaranteed under the commercial warranty as from delivery of the PELLENC product to the customer for a period of two (2) years for products connected to a PELLENC battery, and for a period of one (1) year for other PELLENC products. In the case of products connected to a Pellenc battery, parts that are replaced in the under the product warranty after the 12th month of use, are covered for a period of one (1) year.

##### C. Warranty exclusions

Excluded from the commercial warranty are products that have been subject to abnormal use, or were used under conditions and for purposes other than those for which they were manufactured, especially in the case of non-compliance with conditions stipulated in this user manual. It does not apply in case of shock, fall, neglect, lack of supervision or maintenance or in case of transformation of the product. Also excluded from the warranty are products that have been subject to tampering, alteration or modification by the client user.

Wear parts and/or consumables cannot be covered by the warranty.

#### III. Implementation of the commercial warranty

##### T. Product commissioning and commissioning declaration

The DISTRIBUTOR undertakes to complete the computer commissioning declaration form, no later than eight days after the delivery of the property to the user customer, in order to activate the latter on the www.pellenc.com website under "warranties and training" in the "extranet" menu, using the identifier previously provided to them by PELLENC.

Failing that, commissioning declaration will not be effective and implementation of the PELLENC commercial warranty will not occur. As a consequence thereof, the DISTRIBUTOR must ensure the financial burden of its intervention under the warranty without being able to pass on the cost to the client user.

The DISTRIBUTOR shall also undertake to complete the warranty card or the certificate of warranty and commissioning for self-propelled equipment provided with the product after having the client user sign and date it.

#### IV. Paid after-sales service

##### A. General Information

Malfunctions, breakdowns, breakages resulting from misuse, neglect or improper maintenance by the client user as well as malfunctions resulting from normal wear of the product are subject to the payment of after-sales service, even during the period of the legal and commercial warranty. After-sales service repairs that fall outside of the legal and commercial warranty also include maintenance, adjustments, diagnostics of all types, and cleaning without the present list being exhaustive.

##### B. Wear parts and consumables

Wear parts and consumables also fall within the after-sales service.

##### C. Spare Parts

Paid after-sales service also covers original PELLENC spare parts, excluding labour and outside the legal and commercial warranty period.

In case of replacement of original PELLENC spare parts in the context of after-sales service, said latter are covered by a warranty of one year as from the installation date.

### California State Proposition 65



#### Caution

This product contains or emits a chemical recognized by the State of California to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm.

### Safety signals

	<b>ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION</b> Your device contains numerous recoverable or recyclable materials. Return it to your dealer or, failing this, to an approved servicing centre to be treated.
	Equipment in compliance with EC standard.
	Read the user guide
	For indoor use only.

**DÉCLARATION «UE» DE CONFORMITÉ / "EU" DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY / «UE» DE CONFORMITÉ / «UE»-KONFORMITÄTSBESCHEINIGUNG / DECLARACIÓN "UE" DE CONFORMIDAD**

PERSONNE AUTORISÉE À CONSTITUER LE DOSSIER TECHNIQUE PELLENC FRE

PAR LA PRÉSENTE, NOUS DÉCLARONS QUE LE MATÉRIEL DÉSIGNÉ CI-APRÈS :

DÉNOMINATION GÉNÉRIQUE	CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE		
FONCTION	DESTINÉ À CHARGER LES BATTERIES OUTILS PELLENC		
NOM COMMERCIAL	CB		
TYPE	0.4A		
MODÈLE	CB5004HV2		
N° DE SÉRIE	56X00001 - 56X49999 56Y00001 - 56Y49999 56Z00001 - 56Z49999	26X00001 - 26X49999 26Y00001 - 26Y49999 26Z00001 - 26Z49999	32X00001 - 232X49999 32Y00001 - 32Y49999 32Z00001 - 32Z49999

EST CONFORME AUX AUTRES DIRECTIVES ET/OU DISPOSITIONS PERTINENTES SUIVANTES :  
 - 2014/30/UE Directive CEM  
 - 2014/35/UE Directive Basse tension  
 - 2011/65/UE Directive ROHS  
 - 1907/2006 Règlement Reach  
 - 2012/19/UE Directive DEEE

LES NORMES EUROPÉENNES HARMONISÉES SUIVANTES ONT ÉTÉ UTILISÉES :  
 - EN 60335-1 : 2012+A13: 2017  
 - EN 60335-2-29 : 2004 +A11:2018  
 - EN 55014-1 : 2017  
 - EN 55014-2 : 2015  
 - EN 61000-3-2 : 2019  
 - EN 61000-3-3 : 2013 + A1:2019

FAIT À PERTUIS, LE 15/02/2023  
 JEAN MARC GIALIS  
 Directeur Général Délégué



PERSON/ENTITY AUTHORISED TO COMPILE THE TECHNICAL DOSSIER PELLENC ENG

WE HEREBY DECLARE THAT THE EQUIPMENT HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS:

GENERIC DENOMINATION	BATTERY CHARGER		
FUNCTION	INTENDED FOR CHARGING PELLENC BATTERIES		
COMMERCIAL NAME	CB		
TYPE	0.4A		
MODEL	CB5004HV2		
SERIAL No.	56X00001 - 56X49999 56Y00001 - 56Y49999 56Z00001 - 56Z49999	26X00001 - 26X49999 26Y00001 - 26Y49999 26Z00001 - 26Z49999	32X00001 - 232X49999 32Y00001 - 32Y49999 32Z00001 - 32Z49999

IS IN CONFORMITY WITH THE FOLLOWING OTHER DIRECTIVES AND/OR RELEVANT PROVISIONS :  
 - 2014/30/EU EMC Directive  
 - 2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive  
 - 2011/65/EU ROHS Directive  
 - 1907/2006 REACH Regulation  
 - 2012/19/EU WEEE Directive

THE FOLLOWING HARMONIZED EUROPEAN STANDARDS WERE USED:  
 - EN 60335-1 : 2012+A13: 2017  
 - EN 60335-2-29 : 2004 +A11:2018  
 - EN 55014-1 : 2017  
 - EN 55014-2 : 2015  
 - EN 61000-3-2 : 2019  
 - EN 61000-3-3 : 2013 + A1:2019

CONCLUDED AT PERTUIS, DATED 15/02/2023  
 JEAN MARC GIALIS  
 Deputy Managing Director



PERSON, DIE ZUR ZUSAMMENSTELLUNG DER TECHNISCHEN UNTERLAGEN BEFUGT IST PELLENC GER

HIERMIT ERKLÄREN WIR, DASS FÜR DIE NACHSTEHEND BEZEICHNETE MASCHINE:

GENERISCHE BEZEICHNUNG	AKKULADEGERÄT		
FUNKTION	ZUM LADEN VON PELLENC BATTERIEN VORGESEHEN		
HANDELSNAME	CB		
TYP	0.4A		
MODELL	CB5004HV2		
SERIENNR.	56X00001 - 56X49999 56Y00001 - 56Y49999 56Z00001 - 56Z49999	26X00001 - 26X49999 26Y00001 - 26Y49999 26Z00001 - 26Z49999	32X00001 - 232X49999 32Y00001 - 32Y49999 32Z00001 - 32Z49999

DEN FOLGENDEN RICHTLINIEN UND/ODER EINSCHLÄGIGEN BESTIMMUNGEN ENTSPRICHT :  
 - EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU  
 - Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/UE  
 - Richtlinie 2011/65/EU (ROHS)  
 - 1907/2006 REACH-Verordnung  
 - EWEEE-Richtlinie 2012/19/EU

ES WURDEN DIE FOLGENDEN HARMONISIERTEN EUROPÄISCHEN NORMEN VERWENDET:  
 - EN 60335-1 : 2012+A13: 2017  
 - EN 60335-2-29 : 2004 +A11:2018  
 - EN 55014-1 : 2017  
 - EN 55014-2 : 2015  
 - EN 61000-3-2 : 2019  
 - EN 61000-3-3 : 2013 + A1:2019

ERSTELLT IN PERTUIS, DEN 15/02/2023  
 JEAN MARC GIALIS  
 Stellvertretender Geschäftsführer



PERSONA AUTORIZADA PARA CONSTITUIR EL DOSSIER TÉCNICO PELLENC SPA

POR LA PRESENTE, DECLARAMOS QUE EL MATERIAL DESIGNADO A CONTINUACIÓN:

NOMBRE GENÉRICO	CARGADOR DE BATERÍA		
FUNCIÓN	DESTINADO A CARGAR LAS BATERÍAS PELLENC		
NOMBRE COMERCIAL	CB		
TIPO	0.4A		
MODELO	CB5004HV2		
N° DE SERIE	56X00001 - 56X49999 56Y00001 - 56Y49999 56Z00001 - 56Z49999	26X00001 - 26X49999 26Y00001 - 26Y49999 26Z00001 - 26Z49999	32X00001 - 232X49999 32Y00001 - 32Y49999 32Z00001 - 32Z49999

ESTÁ EN CONFORMIDAD CON LAS SIGUIENTES OTRAS DIRECTIVAS Y / O DISPOSICIONES RELEVANTES :  
 - 2014/30/EU EMC Directive  
 - 2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive  
 - 2011/65/EU ROHS Directive  
 - 1907/2006 REACH Regulation  
 - 2012/19/EU WEEE Directive

HAN SIDO UTILIZADAS LAS SIGUIENTES NORMAS EUROPEAS HARMONIZADAS:  
 - EN 60335-1 : 2012+A13: 2017  
 - EN 60335-2-29 : 2004 +A11:2018  
 - EN 55014-1 : 2017  
 - EN 55014-2 : 2015  
 - EN 61000-3-2 : 2019  
 - EN 61000-3-3 : 2013 + A1:2019

HECHO EN PERTUIS, EL 15/02/2023  
 JEAN MARC GIALIS  
 Director General Adjunto



**DICHIARAZIONE "UE" DI CONFORMITÀ / DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE "UE" / 'UE'-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING**

**ITA**

PERSONA AUTORIZZATA A COSTITUIRE LA DOCUMENTAZIONE TECNICA | PELLENC

CON LA PRESENTE, DICHIARIAMO CHE IL MATERIALE DESIGNATO DI SEGUITO:

DENOMINAZIONE GENERICA	CARICABATTERIE		
FUNZIONE	DESTINATO ALLA RICARICA DELLE BATTERIE PELLENC		
NOME COMMERCIALE	CB		
TIPO	0.4A		
MODELLO	CB5004HV2		
N° DI SERIE	56X00001 - 56X49999 56Y00001 - 56Y49999 56Z00001 - 56Z49999	26X00001 - 26X49999 26Y00001 - 26Y49999 26Z00001 - 26Z49999	32X00001 - 232X49999 32Y00001 - 32Y49999 32Z00001 - 32Z49999

È CONFORME ALLE SEGUENTI ALTRE DIRETTIVE E/O DISPOSIZIONI PERTINENTI :  
 - 2014/30/UE Direttiva EMC  
 - 2014/35/UE Direttiva Bassa Tensione  
 - 2011/65/UE Direttiva ROHS  
 - 1907/2006 Regolamento Reach  
 - 2012/19/UE Direttiva RAEE

SONO STATE UTILIZZATE LE SEGUENTI NORME EUROPEE ARMONIZZATE:

- EN 60335-1 : 2012+A13: 2017
- EN 60335-2-29 : 2004 +A11:2018
- EN 55014-1 : 2017
- EN 55014-2 : 2015
- EN 61000-3-2 : 2019
- EN 61000-3-3 : 2013 + A1:2019

A PERTUIS, IL 15/02/2023  
 JEAN MARC GIALIS  
 Direttore Generale Delegato



**POR**

ENTIDADE AUTORIZADA A CONSTITUIR O DOSSIER TÉCNICO | PELLENC

DECLARAMOS, PELO PRESENTE, QUE O MATERIAL REFERIDO EM SEGUIDA:

DESIGNAÇÃO GERAL	CARREGADOR DE BATERIA		
FUNÇÃO	DESTINADO A CARREGAR AS BATERIAS PELLENC		
NOME COMERCIAL	CB		
TIPO	0.4A		
MODELO	CB5004HV2		
N° DE SÉRIE	56X00001 - 56X49999 56Y00001 - 56Y49999 56Z00001 - 56Z49999	26X00001 - 26X49999 26Y00001 - 26Y49999 26Z00001 - 26Z49999	32X00001 - 232X49999 32Y00001 - 32Y49999 32Z00001 - 32Z49999

ESTÁ EM CONFORMIDADE COM AS SEGUINTE OUTRAS DIRECTIVAS E / OU DISPOSIÇÕES PERTINENTES :  
 - 2014/30/UE Diretiva CEM  
 - 2014/35/UE Diretiva Baixa Tensão  
 - 2011/65/UE Diretiva ROHS  
 - 1907/2006 Regulamento Reach  
 - 2012/19/UE Diretiva REEE

FORAM UTILIZADAS AS NORMAS EUROPEIAS HARMONIZADAS SEGUINTE:

- EN 60335-1 : 2012+A13: 2017
- EN 60335-2-29 : 2004 +A11:2018
- EN 55014-1 : 2017
- EN 55014-2 : 2015
- EN 61000-3-2 : 2019
- EN 61000-3-3 : 2013 + A1:2019

ELABORADO A PERTUIS, A 15/02/2023  
 JEAN MARC GIALIS  
 PRESIDENTE DIRECTOR-GERAL



**DUT**

PERSOON GEMACHTIGD OM HET TECHNISCHE DOSSIER OP TE STELLEN | PELLENC

HIERBIJ VERKLAREN WIJ DAT HET HIERNA VERMELDE MATERIEEL:

SOORTNAAM	BATTERIJOPLADER		
FUNCTIE	BESTEMD VOOR HET LADEN VAN PELLENC-ACCU'S		
HANDELSNAAM	CB		
TYPE	0.4A		
MODEL	CB5004HV2		
SERIENUMMER	56X00001 - 56X49999 56Y00001 - 56Y49999 56Z00001 - 56Z49999	26X00001 - 26X49999 26Y00001 - 26Y49999 26Z00001 - 26Z49999	32X00001 - 232X49999 32Y00001 - 32Y49999 32Z00001 - 32Z49999

VOLDOET AAN DE VOORSCHRIFTEN VAN DE ANDERE HIERONDER VERMELDE EUROPESE RICHTLIJNEN:  
 - 2014/30/EU, EMC-Richtlijn  
 - 2014/35/EU, Laagspanningsrichtlijn  
 - 2011/65/EU, RoHS-Richtlijn  
 - 1907/2006, REACH-Verordening  
 - 2012/19/EU, WEEE-Richtlijn

HIERBIJ WERDEN DE VOLGENDE GEHARMONISEERDE EUROPESE NORMEN GEBRUIKT:

- EN 60335-1 : 2012+A13: 2017
- EN 60335-2-29 : 2004 +A11:2018
- EN 55014-1 : 2017
- EN 55014-2 : 2015
- EN 61000-3-2 : 2019
- EN 61000-3-3 : 2013 + A1:2019

OPGESTELD IN PERTUIS, OP 15/02/2023  
 JEAN MARC GIALIS  
 Plaatsvervangend algemeen directeur



# DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

PERSONNE AUTORISÉE À CONSTITUER LE DOSSIER TECHNIQUE

PELLENC

FRE

PAR LA PRÉSENTE, NOUS DÉCLARONS QUE LE MATÉRIEL DÉSIGNÉ CI-APRÈS :

DÉNOMINATION GÉNÉRIQUE	CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE
FONCTION	DESTINÉ À CHARGER LES BATTERIES OUTILS PELLENC
NOM COMMERCIAL	CB
TYPE	0.4A
MODÈLE	CB5004HV2
N° DE SÉRIE	56X00001 - 56X49999 56Y00001 - 56Y49999 56Z00001 - 56Z49999

EST CONFORME AUX DISPOSITIONS SUIVANTES :

Européenne : - 2014/30/UE - Directive CEM - 2014/35/UE - Directive LVD	Marocaine : - Décret #2574-14 - Décret #2573-14
--	---

LES NORMES SUIVANTES ONT ÉTÉ UTILISÉES EN PARTIE OU EN TOTALITÉ :

Européenne : - EN 60335-1 : 2012+A13: 2017 - EN 60335-2-29 : 2004 +A11:2018 - EN 55014-1 : 2017 - EN 55014-2 : 2015 - EN 61000-3-2 : 2019 - EN 61000-3-3 : 2013 + A1:2019	Marocaine : - IEC 60335-1 2010 + AMD2 : 2016 - NM EN 60335-2-29 : 2013 - NM EN 55014-1 : 2014 - NM EN 55014-2 : 2014 - IEC 61000-3-2 : 2018 - IEC 61000-3-3 : 2013 + AMD1 : 2017
---	--

FAIT À PERTUIS, LE 15/02/2023  
 JEAN MARC GIALIS  
 Directeur Général

# UK CA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

PERSON/ENTITY AUTHORISED TO COMPILE THE TECHNICAL DOSSIER

PELLENC

ENG

WE HEREBY DECLARE THAT THE EQUIPMENT HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS:

GENERIC DENOMINATION	BATTERY CHARGER
FUNCTION	INTENDED FOR CHARGING PELLENC BATTERIES
COMMERCIAL NAME	CB
TYPE	0.4A
MODEL	CB5004HV2
SERIAL No.	56X00001 - 56X49999 56Y00001 - 56Y49999 56Z00001 - 56Z49999

THE OBJECT OF THE DECLARATION DESCRIBED ABOVE IS IN CONFORMITY WITH THE RELEVANT STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS :

- Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016
- Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
- The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012
- 1907/2006 REACH Regulation
- The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2013

THE FOLLOWING HARMONIZED EUROPEAN STANDARDS WERE USED:

- EN 60335-2-29 :2004+A2 :2010+A11 :2018
- EN 60335 1 :2012+A11 :2014+A13 :2017+A1 :2019+A14 :2019+A2 :2019
- EN 62233 :2008
- EN 55014-1 :2006/A2 :2011/2017
- EN 55014-2 :1997/A2 :2008/2015
- EN 61000-3-2 :2014
- EN IEC 61000-3-2 :2019
- EN 61000-3-3 :2013/A1 :2019

CONCLUDED AT PERTUIS, DATED 15/02/2023  
 JEAN MARC GIALIS  
 Deputy Managing Director